


No. 310481 Remark: BELT PULLEY BGZ: 0135180

180 COOLANT PUMP 1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti Conditions

ty
1 60 0502 161 4 WATER PUMP PULLEY 1

2 60 0502 163 2 SCREW M6X12 3

1) machine no. +0
+ K5400051
+ K5400052
+ K5400053
+ K5400054
+ K5400055
+ K5400056
+ K5400057
+ K5400058
+ K5400059

TORION 956 SINUS Page 2



No. 314639 Remark: INST.STEARING BOX BGZ: 0135180

TORION 956 SINUS Page 1



No. 314639 Remark: INST.STEARING BOX

180 COOLANT PUMP 1)

BGZ: 0135180

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti Conditions
ty
1 00 1953 785 0 GASKET 1
2 00 1953 786 0 COVER 1
3 60 0503 037 0 O-RING 1
4 60 0502 875 0 COVER 1
5 60 0502 163 1 GASKET 1
6 00 1147 224 0 PUMP 1
7 60 0502 160 7 PLUG F-M18X1,5 1
ERS.D.7700054

60 0502 160 8 O-RING 15,3X2,2-N 1
9 60 0502 163 0 SEALING RING 2
10 00 1161 436 0 INT RETAINING RING 1
11 60 0502 163 4 EXT RETAINING RING 1
12 00 1146 087 0 SCREW 3
13 60 0502 162 8 SCREW M6X30 5
15 60 0502 145 4 FLANGE NUT M08 4
17 00 1145 806 0 SEALING RING 1
18 60 0502 145 0 SCREW MO08X60 3
19 60 0502 895 5 SCREW PLUG F-M20X1,5 1
20 60 0501 365 5 O-RING 17,3X2,2 1
21 60 0502 144 9 NUT 9
22 60 0502 593 6 SCREW M8X50 5
23 60 0502 160 3 LOCK M22X1,5 1
24 60 0502 160 4 O-RING 19X2.4 1
26 00 1955 221 O FILTER 1
1 00 1145 806 0 SEALING RING 1

1) machine no.

+0

+ K5400051
+ K5400052
+ K5400053
+ K5400054
+ K5400055
+ K5400056
+ K5400057
+ K5400058
+ K5400059

TORION 956 SINUS

Page 2



No. 310706 Remark: WATER PUMP INTAKE BGZ: 0135180

TORION 956 SINUS Page 1



No. 310706 Remark: WATER PUMP INTAKE

180 COOLANT PUMP 1)

BGZ: 0135180

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti Conditions
1 60 0502 153 1 O-RING :y

2 ERSO5 NO LONGER AVAILABLE 1

3 60 0502 145 6 SCREW M8X25 2

4 60 0502 160 8 O-RING 15,3X2,2-N 1

5 00 1952 306 0 DRAIN VALVE 1

1) machine no.

+0

+ K5400051
+ K5400052
+ K5400053
+ K5400054
+ K5400055
+ K5400056
+ K5400057
+ K5400058
+ K5400059

TORION 956 SINUS

Page 2



No. 313368 Remark: THERMOSTAT BGZ: 0135220

Y- B R
o
A L
LGP T
. S ._-:t:" Fi
e T U AN LR LV WAN R A AR L L
TN e TR TR T

a2 e?

'ij,i:ﬂ

TORION 956 SINUS Page 1



No. 313368 Remark: THERMOSTAT BGZ: 0135220

220 THERMOSTAT / HOUSING 1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti Conditions

ty
1 00 1139 145 0 REGULATOR 2

2 00 1131 818 0 SEALING RING 2

1) machine no. +0
+ K5400051
+ K5400052
+ K5400053
+ K5400054
+ K5400055
+ K5400056
+ K5400057
+ K5400058
+ K5400059

TORION 956 SINUS Page 2



No. 314638 Remark: THERMOSTAT HOUSING BGZ: 0135220

20

\
=

449

TORION 956 SINUS Page 1



No. 314638 Remark: THERMOSTAT HOUSING

220 THERMOSTAT / HOUSING 1)

BGZ: 0135220

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti Conditions
ty

1 00 1148 576 0 TUBE 1
2 60 0502 163 0 SEALING RING 2
3 00 1160 767 0 HOUSING 1
4 00 1146 089 0 FLAT SEAL 1
5 60 0502 340 9 LOCK 1
6 60 0502 156 0 O-RING 1
7 00 1146 091 0 UNION CONNECTOR 1
8 60 0502 156 7 O-RING 9,3X2,2 2
9 00 1132 642 0 UNION CONNECTOR 1
10 60 0502 626 4 O-RING 1
12 00 1146 097 0 TUBE 1
13 60 0502 347 8 FLANGE 2
14 00 1146 689 0 SLEEVE 1
15 00 1146 690 0 O-RING 26,6X2,9 1
16 00 1169 769 0 CLAMP 1
17 60 0502 154 7 SCREW M8X16 1
18 00 1151 051 0 SEALING RING 1
19 00 1146 092 0 O-RING 1
20 00 1151 051 0 SEALING RING 1
21 00 1952 164 0 HOSE THERMOSTAT 1
1) machine no. +0

+ K5400051

+ K5400052

+ K5400053

+ K5400054

+ K5400055

+ K5400056

+ K5400057

+ K5400058

+ K5400059

TORION 956 SINUS

Page 2



No. 315937 Remark: COVER BGZ: 0135220

TORION 956 SINUS Page 1



No. 315937 Remark: COVER

220 THERMOSTAT / HOUSING 1)

BGZ: 0135220

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti Conditions
ty

1 00 1146 099 0 MANIFOLD 1

2 00 1135 539 0 SCREW M10X45 2

3 00 1135 033 0 STUD BOLT 1

1) machine no.

+0

+ K5400051
+ K5400052
+ K5400053
+ K5400055
+ K5400056
+ K5400057
+ K5400058
+ K5400059
+ K5400060

TORION 956 SINUS

Page 2



No. 314368 Remark: COOLING WATER PRE-HEATING BGZ: 0135300

o
A N

40

50

TORION 956 SINUS Page 1



No. 314368 Remark: COOLING WATER PRE-HEATING BGZ: 0135300

300 COOLANT PREHEATING 1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti Conditions
ty
20 60 0502 912 4 HEATER 240V 1
30 00 1401 045 0 CABLE TIE 4,7X220MM 10
40 00 1950 508 0 WIRING LOOM ENGINE PREHEAT 1
W339

50 00 1950 499 0 WIRING LOOM ENGINE PREHEAT 1
60 00 1950 218 0 SUPPORT 1
1) machine no. +0

+ K5400054

+ K5400058

+ K5400059

+ K5400068

+ K5400070

+ K5400074

+ K5400084

+ K5400202

+ K5400203

TORION 956 SINUS Page 2



Thank you so much for reading.
Please click the “Buy Now!”
button below to download the

complete manual.

After you pay.
You can download the most
perfect and complete manual In

the world immediately.

Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/claas-torion-956-sinus-wheel-loader-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download-sn-k5400051-k5499999/



